502767567 04/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORY TOURINO	03/15/2014
DWIGHT HAZLETT	03/14/2014
BRIAN GUZIE	03/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMCORE SOLAR POWER, INC.
Street Address:	10420 RESEARCH ROAD, S.E.
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14216607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 612-305-1220

Email: dmoroz@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LOREN D. ALBIN

Address Line 1: 111 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 350
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C005 (423.00860101)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN D ALBIN
SIGNATURE:	/lda37763/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=C005-Assignment#page1.tif source=C005-Assignment#page2.tif source=C005-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032673 FRAME: 0559

502767567

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Cory Tourino, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Blue Jay Way Edgewood, NM 87015

Dwight Hazlett, a citizen of United States of America residing at 724 Saratoga Dr NE Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Brian Guzie, a citizen of United States of America residing at 2130 Eucalyptus Rio Rancho, NM, 87144

hereby assign to Emcore Solar Power, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

therefore, in any and all countries, inclureissues and extensions thereof, and all	in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 17, 2014 and for any and all patents granted adding continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the by Cory Tourino, Dwight Hazlett, and Brian Guzie
Avenue South, Suite 350, Minneapolis, Mi serial number in the above indicated space	Albin of Mueting, Raasch, & Gebhardt, PA, 111 Third innesota, 55401 to insert the filing date and application ses when known.
3-15-14 Date	Cory Tourino
Date	Dwight Hazlett
Date	Brian Guzie

PATENT REEL: 032673 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Cory Tourino, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Blue Jay Way Edgewood, NM 87015

Dwight Hazlett, a citizen of United States of America residing at 724 Saratoga Dr NE Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Brian Guzie, a citizen of United States of America residing at 2130 Eucalyptus Rio Rancho, NM, 87144

hereby assign to Emcore Solar Power, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

therefore, in any and all countries, in reissues and extensions thereof, and application to be held and enjoyed by, same would have been held and enjoy had this assignment not been made.	ed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number and In U. S. Patent Application Serial Number and In July 2014 and for any and all patents granted cluding continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the yed by Cory Tourino, Dwight Hazlett, and Brian Guzie
Avenue South, Suite 350, Minneapolis,	D. Albin of Mueting, Raasch, & Gebhardt, PA, 111 Third Minnesota, 55401 to insert the filing date and application
serial number in the above indicated spa	aces when known.
Date M 1 11 2 111	Cory Tourino
March 14 2014 Date	Dwight Hazlett
Date	Brian Guzie

PATENT REEL: 032673 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Cory Tourino, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Blue Jay Way Edgewood, NM 87015

Dwight Hazlett, a citizen of United States of America residing at 724 Saratoga Dr NE Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Brian Guzie, a citizen of United States of America residing at 2130 Eucalyptus Rio Rancho, NM, 87144

hereby assign to Emcore Solar Power, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

RECORDED: 04/15/2014

therefore, in any and all cour reissues and extensions there application to be held and enjoy	est in and to the EMISSIVITY COATING FOR SPACE SOLAR disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number on Much (7,004 and for any and all patents granted atries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. byed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the nd enjoyed by Cory Tourino , Dwight Hazlett , and Brian Guzie nade.
	t Loren D. Albin of Mueting, Raasch, & Gebhardt, PA, 111 Third eapolis, Minnesota, 55401 to insert the filing date and application cated spaces when known.
Date	Cory Tourino
Date 7	Dwight Hazlett
3/14/2014 Date	Print Cubio
Para	DHAINGWZIG

PATENT

REEL: 032673 FRAME: 0562